
OCEAN

SUSSEX

ATLANTIC

BURLINGTON

MORRIS

SALEM

WARREN

MONMOUTH

CUMBERLAND

HUNTERDON

BERGEN

MIDDLESEX

CAPE MAY

SOMERSET

MERCER

CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

PASSAIC

ESSEX

UNION

HUDSON

LANDFILL
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $99.40 per ton
Type 13- $106.14 per ton
Type 13C- $119.06 per ton

LANDFILL / INCINERATOR
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $83.18 per ton - RRF
Type 10- $86.18 per ton- Landfill
Type 13- $68.75 per ton- Landfill

LANDFILL
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $80.35 per ton
Type 13- $91.45 per ton

LANDFILL / TRANSFER STATION
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10- $83.19 per ton
Type 13- $83.19 per ton
Type 13C- $98.34 per ton

LANDFILL
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $90.60 per ton
Type 13- $125.60 per ton

LANDFILL
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $81.96 per ton
Type 13- $91.96 per ton

LANDFILL / TRANSFER STATION
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*

Type 10
  Municipal Rate- $79.02 per ton
  Gate Rate-$85.77 per ton
Type 13-  $111.83 per ton

New Jersey
Solid Waste Disposal Fees

2024

Counties with Waste Flow Control
ATLANTIC - PUBLIC - IN COUNTY

BERGEN- PRIVATE-PROCUREMENT PROCESS

BURLINGTON - PUBLIC - IN COUNTY

CAPE MAY - PUBLIC - INTRASTATE

CUMBERLAND - PUBLIC - IN COUNTY

ESSEX - PRIVATE/PUBLIC - PROCUREMENT PROCESS

GLOUCESTER - PRIVATE/PUBLIC - PROCUREMENT PROCESS

HUDSON - PRIVATE/PUBLIC - NDPP/INTERLOCAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AGREEMENT

MERCER - PUBLIC - PROCUREMENT PROCESS

MONMOUTH - PUBLIC - INTRASTATE

MORRIS - PUBLIC - PROCUREMENT PROCESS

OCEAN - PRIVATE - INTRASTATE

SALEM - PUBLIC -IN COUNTY

SUSSEX - PUBLIC - IN COUNTY

UNION -PUBLIC - PROCUREMENT PROCESS

*Source:www.acua.com

*Source: Laurie van Genendren -
District SW Coordinator -
 lvangendren@co.burlington.nj.us
Jerome Sheehan,
Director of Solid Waste -
jsheehan@co.burlington.nj.us
and co.burlington.nj.us

*Source:  pcfacc.com and Jack Bernardino,
 Covanta JBernadino@covanta.co
 David Luthman Executive Director  luthman@pcfacc.com

*Source: cmcmua.com
John Conturo-SW Program Manager conturojr@cmcmua.com

*Source: www.theauthoritynj.com
Tony Riviera- Clean Communities Coordinator triviera@theauthoritynj.com

TRANSFER STATIONS
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $111.25 per ton
Type 13-  $111.25 per ton

*Source:www.mcmua.com
Larry Gindoff- LGindoff@co.morris.nj.us

LANDFILL
Open Market

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $77.75 per ton
Type 13 - $86.53- $95.03 per ton

*Source: Carole Tolmachewich
Principle Planner, Middlesex County
Division of Solid Waste Management
carole.tolmachewich@co.middlesex.nj.us
and mcua.com

Mercer Transfer Station
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10T (transferred) - $129.00 per ton
Type 10N (non-transferred)- $115.71 per ton
Type 13- $115.17 per ton

:

*Source: co.monmouth.nj.us
and David Magnenat  david.magnenat@co.monmouth.nj.us

*Source: gcianj.com and Kimberly Faustino
Environmental Specialist – kfaustino@gcianj.com
Thomas Sullivan, Administator- tsullivan@gcianj.com

*Source:  mcianj.org and Patrick Cane,
Director of Operations and Enforcement
pcane@mercercounty.org

*Source: John Fink - Landfill Manager - jfink@cjhesse.com

Incinerator and Transfer Station
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - RRF-$119.42 per ton
Type 13- WM T/S -$114.04 per ton**
  **Effective 6/20/24 Type 13 will be  $119.12 per ton

*Source: unioncountyutilitiesauthority.com and
Linda Stender- lstender@ucua.com

TRANSFER STATION
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
AERI Transfer Station
Type 10- $112.85 per ton
Type 13- $112.85 per ton

*Source:  Norman Guerra - HCIA CEO
& Hudson County Solid Waste Coordinator - norman@hcia.org
Amanda Nesheiwat, Deputy Director of Sustainability & Community Outreach

Incinerator and Transfer Stations
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 (residential)- $74.00 per ton @ Covanta Essex
Type 10 (commercial)- $80.63 per ton @ WM Julia S
Type 13-$86.91 per ton @Advanced Enterprise Recycling

*Source:Beth O'Toole
CFO Essex County Utilities Authority
botoole@essexutil.com

LANDFILL
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $107.00 per ton
Type 13- $125.00 per ton

*Source: scmua.org and
Joe Sesto, Executive Director-
 jsesto@scmua.org

*Source: scianj.com and
Florence Beckett ,Clean Communities Coordinator- fbeckett@scianj.org

SIX TRANSFER STATIONS
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10- $84.34 per ton
Type 13- $84.34 per ton

TRANSFER STATIONS owned by Covanta, Gaeta,
 & Rail facility owned by Coastal Distribution LLC
Open Market

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10- $130.55 per ton (Covanta)
Type 13- $130.55 per ton (Covanta)

LANDFILL
Open Market

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10- $96.00 per ton- Landfill
Type 13- $ 96.00 per ton- Landfill

Landfill owned by Pollution Control Financing Authority of Warren County

TRANSFER STATIONS
Open Market

Transfer Stations owned by Hunterdon County and operated by Waste Management

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10- $88.00 per ton
Type 13- $88.00 per ton

TRANSFER STATION
Open Market

Transfer Station owned by Bridgewater Resources Inc.

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10- $128.20 per ton
Type 13 - $128.20 per ton

LANDFILL
Waste Flow Control

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $84.00 per ton
Type 13- $84.00 per ton

LANDFILL / INCINERATOR
Open Market

2024 Tip Fees*
Type 10 - $90.00 per ton - Landfill
Type 10 - $92.00 per ton - Incinerator

Type 13- $90.00 per ton- Landfill

*Source:Mark Vangieri, CRP
 Program Planning Manager BCUA
mvangieri@bcua.com

*Source:pcfawc.com and Jonathan Knittel – jknittel@pcfawc.com

*Source:Rebecca Lunger
Hunterdon County Health Department
rlunger@co.hunterdon.nj.us

*Source: Melissa Harvey - Harvey@co.somerset.nj.us

ACUA
3/20/24

*Source:Jack Bernardino, Covanta
JBernardino@covanta.com

Prepared by the ACUA based on available information


